documents of the Washington Teamster Trust, as specified below:

TEAMSTER TRUST MEDICAL BENEFIT PLAN

Teamsters Medical Plan C

Washington Teamsters Dental Plan B

Teamsters Vision Care Trust

Effective July I ,2018, the County shall contribute up to one thousand eighty-six
dollars ninety-one cents ($1086.91) as a new employer cap towards the medical
plans identified above. If the County's contribution exceeds the cost of the above
plans the difference shall be placed into a Health Reimbursement Account (HRA)
to be established by the County. This account will be owned by the employee.